
 
ORGANIZATION OF THE LITCHFIELD COUNTY FARM BUREAU 

 
P.O. Box 597, Bethlehem, CT 06751 

(203) 598-9701              lcfb@sbcglobal.net 

 
PRESIDENT 

Karen Kalenauskas 

360 Sand Bank Rd. 
Watertown, CT 06795 
860 274-8132 H 
203-592-4307 C 
kkalenauskas@optonline.net 
 

VICE PRESIDENT/TREASURER 

Laura Marek 

3511 Torringford St 
Torrington, CT   06790 
860 626-6240 W 
860 482-0281 H 
860 305-4529 
laura.marek@uconn.edu 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR 

Dana Assard 

98 Main Street South 
Bethlehem, CT 06751 
203 598-9701 C 
lcfb@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
 
 

DIRECTOR 

Benjamin Freund 

326 E. Canaan Rd (P.O. Box 636) 
East Canaan, CT  06024 
860 824-7524 W 
860 824-0856 H 
860 248-0661 C 
Benjamin.Freund@snet.net 

DIRECTOR 

Kenneth Assard 

98 Main Street South 
Bethlehem, CT  06751 
203 808-2356 C 
ptmeadows@sbcglobal.net 

 DIRECTOR 

Leonard Assard 

78 Thomson Rd 
Bethlehem, CT  06751 
203 266-7175 H 
203 509-7651 C  
ptmeadows@aol.com 

DIRECTOR 

Michael Jedd 

187 Farmdale Rd 
Watertown, CT 06795 
860 483-2135 C 
Mjedd12@gmail.com 
 

DIRECTOR 

Judy Chase 

35 N. Canton Rd 
Barkhamsted, CT  06063 
860 379-4003 H 
860 402-9050 
jlchase35@att.net 

DIRECTOR 

Carol DeLutrie-Heuschkel 

Highland Park (P.O. Box 294) 
Winsted, CT  06098 
860 944-1950 H 
cheuschkel@sbcglobal.net 

DIRECTOR 

Bill Davenport 

62 Chestnut Hill Rd 
Litchfield, CT 06759 
860 459-6753 C 
William.davenport@uconn.edu 
 

   
 

 
 

 
 

LCFB REPRESENTATIVES TO STATE COMMITTEES 
 

CFBA Awards Committee 
Judy Chase 

CFBA Forest Advis. Committee 
 

CFBA Nominating Committee 
Lenny Assard 

CFBA Policy Dev. Committee 
Ben Freund 

CFBA By-Law Review Committee 
Lenny Assard 

CFBA Women’s Committee 
 

CFBA Dairy Advis. Committee 
Ben Freund 

Investment Committee 
Steve Solley 

CFBA Membership Committee 
Karen Kalenauskas 

CFBA Annual Meeting Committee 
Dana Assard 

CFBA Legislative Committee 
Ben Freund 

CFBA Membership Chair 
Carol DeLutrie-Heuschkel 

CFBA Young Farmer Committee 
Michael Jedd 

CFBA Fruit & Veg. Committee 
Ken Assard 

CFBA Livestock Advis. Committee 
Ken Assard 

Website Advisory Committee 
Dana Assard 

Dues Structure Committee 
Dana Assard 

CFBA Equine Committee 
Laura Marek 

CFBA Board of Director 
Laura Marek 

Alternate CFBA Board of Dir. 
Ken Assard 
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